
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1787

ANSWERED ON 05TH DECEMBER, 2024


PENDING ROAD OVER BRIDGES IN KALABURAGI


1787. SHRI RADHAKRISHNA :

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री

be pleased to state:

(a) the details of pending Road over Bridges (RoBs) in Kalaburagi stating the time since these are pending including their present status/completion timeline/reasons for delay/funds allocated and utilized therein; and

(b) the steps taken to ensure timely completion of all pending/delayed projects in the region?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) The work of construction of 4 lane Road over Bridge (ROB) including balance approach work at Wadi (km 40.134 of NH 150) in Kalaburagi District of Karnataka has been sanctioned for an amount of Rs.

87.64 Crore on 03.12.2024.


(b) Various steps such as streamlining and expediting land acquisition

& forest clearance processes, close coordination with other Stakeholders, revamping of dispute resolution mechanism, frequent review meetings with concessionaires/contractors, State Government at various levels, etc. have been taken up for timely completion of the NH projects in the region.

*****

